OP \$40.00 5648167

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM652024

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	MISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
MATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	URE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catalast Group Limited		05/19/2021	Limited Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arrianos Investments LTD	
Street Address:	Efesou 9, Paralimni	
City:	Famagusta	
State/Country:	CYPRUS	
Postal Code:	5280	
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: CYPRUS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5648167	SLONIK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@e-cabilly.com
Correspondent Name: Yael Rouach Cabilly
Address Line 1: 6 MASKIT STREET
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 12352

Address Line 4: HERZLIA, ISRAEL 4673300

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yael Rouach Cabilly
SIGNATURE:	/YRC/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=1. TRADEMARK DEED OF ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007317 FRAME: 0634

900621793

TRADEMARK DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

I/We, Catalast Group Limited, limited company China, of Unit 703, 7/F, The L. Plaza 367-375 Queen's Road, Central Hong Kong, Hong Kong (hereinafter the "Assignor") as the owner of U.S. Registration Number 5648167 for the mark SLONIK and the U.S. common law rights for the mark SLONIK (collectively referred to as the "Trademark") hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Arrianos Investments LTD, limited company Cyprus, of Efesou 9, Paralimni, 5280, Famagusta, Cyprus (hereinafter the "Assignee") the entire right, title, and interest in the Trademark along with the goodwill associated therewith.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration — one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledges:

- Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in and to
 the Trademark and any similar variations thereof, including any and all rights of
 priority and progeny, together with any and all goodwill of the business
 embodied in the Trademark and the right to sue for past infringement by any
 third party.
- Assignor agrees to execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other action that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee the full right, title, and interest in the Trademark and subsequent registration thereof.
- 3. Assignor represents and warrants that (a) it has the full power to enter into and perform this Assignment, (b) it has not granted any person or entity any interest in the Trademark, and (c) there is no pending litigation or dispute in any jurisdiction concerning the use, validity, or ownership of the Trademark. Assignor further represents and warrants that the Trademark has not been abandoned and is being used in United States interstate commerce.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and any assigns, related companies, and the successors thereof.

The Assignor:	The Assignee:
Catalast Group Limited Signature: 3 10 100	Arrianos Investments LTÓ Signature:
Signatory's name 3/44/6 11 SHAH	Signatory's name: Valentin Sheheglos
Signatory's title:	Signatory's title: Pirector
Date: <u>パ のに 20>1</u>	Date:

SIGNED:

RECORDED: 06/06/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007317 FRAME: 0635